



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 286 of 2025

Tahir

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 11 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Manoj Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ashwini Kumar Ojha, C.S.C., Deepak Gaur, Rahul Sahai

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. List revised. None is present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. There is a resolution passed by the High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, not to pass any adverse order.
3. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.
4. Put up this matter **as fresh on 27.03.2026.**

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)

February 2, 2026
Neetu